March 2017
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
March 2017
For general signal line
Soft termination
KMZ1608-HR 1608[0603 inch]*
* Dimensions code JIS[EIA]
Chip beads
KMZ1608-HR type
KMZ-HR series (for automobiles)

20170315 / beads_automotive_signal_kmz1608-hr_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
KMZ1608-HR type
MATERIAL CHARACTERISTIC
B material: This type is perfectly suited for fast digital signals. By equalizing R components and X components that beads possess at a
frequency of 5MHz, it is able to suppress overshooting, undershooting and ringing of fast digital signals.
R material: For wide frequency applications calling for broad impedance characteristics. For digital signal line applications calling
requiring good waveform integrity. Impedance values selected for effectiveness at 10 to 200MHz.
S material: Standard type that features impedance characteristics similar to those of a typical ferrite core. For signal line applications in
which the blocking region is near 100MHz. Impedance values selected for effectiveness at 40 to 300MHz.
Y material: High frequency range type intended for the 100MHz region and above. For signal line applications in which the signal
frequency is far from the cutoff frequency. Impedance values selected for effectiveness at 80 to 400MHz.
A material: This high-impedance product is based on the impedance frequency characteristics of our Y-material. The product offers
excellent impedance characteristics, which is greater than 2500, in the vicinity of 100MHz range (KMZ1608AHR252B).
D material: For applications calling for low insertion loss at low frequencies and sharply increasing impedance at high frequencies.
Designed for high impedance at high frequencies (300MHz to 1GHz) for signal line applications.
TYPICAL MATERIAL IMPEDANCE CHARACTERISTICS
0

(7/11)
20170315 / beads_automotive_signal_kmz1608-hr_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
KMZ1608-HR type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Please refer to the graph of rated current vs. temperature characteristics (derating) about the rating current at 125°C or more in temperature of the product.
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
○ Rated current vs. temperature characteristics (derating)
Impedance DC resistance Rated current Thickness T Part No.
[100MHz]
( ) Tolerance ( )max. (mA)max. (mm)
600 ±25% 0.4 500 0.6 KMZ1608BHR601CTDH5
1000 ±25% 0.6 300 0.8 KMZ1608BHR102CTD25
60 ±25% 0.1 800 0.8 KMZ1608RHR600ATD25
120 ±25% 0.18 500 0.8 KMZ1608RHR121ATD25
600 ±25% 0.4 500 0.8 KMZ1608RHR601ATD25
1000 ±25% 0.5 400 0.8 KMZ1608RHR102ATD25
120 ±25% 0.15 500 0.8 KMZ1608SHR121ATD25
600 ±25% 0.35 500 0.8 KMZ1608SHR601ATD25
1000 ±25% 0.5 400 0.8 KMZ1608SHR102ATD25
60 ±25% 0.15 500 0.8 KMZ1608YHR600BTD25
120 ±25% 0.2 500 0.8 KMZ1608YHR121BTD25
300 ±25% 0.3 500 0.8 KMZ1608YHR301BTD25
600 ±25% 0.4 500 0.8 KMZ1608YHR601BTD25
1000 ±25% 0.5 400 0.8 KMZ1608YHR102BTD25
1500 ±25% 0.6 300 0.8 KMZ1608YHR152BTD25
2500 ±25% 0.8 200 0.8 KMZ1608AHR252BTD25
50 ±25% 0.25 500 0.6 KMZ1608DHR500CTDH5
120 ±25% 0.3 400 0.6 KMZ1608DHR121CTDH5
240 ±25% 0.6 300 0.8 KMZ1608DHR241CTD25
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance E4991A+16192A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7556 Yokogawa
0